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I.1 Document number

TR-BIO-154.792-0002667.2026.001

I.2 Operator type

☑ Operator

☐ Group of operators

☑ Exporter

I.3 Operator or group of operators

Name ESMETAR TARIM TICARET A.S.
Address Akdeniz Mah. Fevzipasa Blv. No: 17/505 

Konak 
Izmir

Country Türkiye ISO Code TR

I.4 Control authority/Control body

Authority ECOCERT SAS (TR-BIO-154)
Address BP 47 - Lieu-dit Lamothe Ouest , 32600, L'Isle-

Jourdain
Country Fransa ISO Code FR

I.5 Activity or activities of the operator, group of operators or exporter

• Preparation
• Import
• Export

I.6 Category or categories of products as referred to in Article 35 (7) of Regulation (EU) 2018/848 of the European Parliament and of the Council  and 
production methods

• (a) Unprocessed plants and plant products, including seeds and other plant reproductive material
Production method:
– Organic production excluding during the conversion period
– Organic production with non-organic production

• (d) Processed agricultural products, including aquaculture products, for use as food
Production method:
– Production of organic products
– Organic production with non-organic production

I.7 Directory of products

Name of the product Combined nomenclature (CN) code as referred to in Council 
Regulation (EEC) No 2658/87 for products within the scope of 
Regulation (EU) 2018/848

Dondurulmuş meyve: Dondurulmuş ahududu 
Frozen fruit: Frozen raspberry

Organic

Dondurulmuş meyve: Dondurulmuş ananas 
Frozen fruit: Frozen pineapple

Organic

Dondurulmuş meyve: Dondurulmuş armut 
Frozen fruit: Frozen pear

Organic

Dondurulmuş meyve: Dondurulmuş incir 
Frozen fruit: Frozen figs

Organic

Dondurulmuş meyve: Dondurulmuş kuş üzümü 
Frozen fruit: Frozen black currants

Organic

Dondurulmuş meyve: Dondurulmuş limon 
Frozen fruit: Frozen lemon

Organic

Dondurulmuş meyve: Dondurulmuş mango 
Frozen fruit: Frozen mango

Organic

Dondurulmuş meyve: Dondurulmuş meyve- kivi 
Frozen fruit: Frozen fruit- kiwi

Organic

Dondurulmuş meyve: Dondurulmuş muz 
Frozen fruit: Frozen banana

Organic

Dondurulmuş meyve: Dondurulmuş nar 
Frozen fruit: Frozen pomegranate

Organic

Dondurulmuş meyve: Dondurulmuş vişne 
Frozen fruit: Frozen fruit sourcherry

Organic

Dondurulmuş meyve: Dondurulmuş yaban mersini 
Frozen fruit: Frozen blueberry

Organic

Dondurulmuş meyve: Dondurulmuş çilek 
Frozen fruit: Frozen strawberry

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Ahududu ve kakao çift katlı 
meyve şekerlemesi 
Fruit-based preparations: Raspberry and cacao - two layer 
puree pieces diced

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve Şekerlemesi -siyah kuş 
üzümü (kesme, şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - blackcurrant 
(chopped, shapes)

Organic
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Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve şekerlemesi - erik 
(kesme, şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - plum (chopped, 
shapes)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve şekerlemesi - kivi 
(kesme, şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - kiwi (chopped, 
shapes)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve şekerlemesi - nar ( 
kesme, şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - pomegranate 
(chopped, shapes)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve şekerlemesi - çilek 
(kesme, şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - strawberry 
(chopped, shapes)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve şekerlemesi -ahududu 
(kesme, şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - raspberry 
(chopped, shapes)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve şekerlemesi -ananas 
(kesme, şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - pineapple 
(chopped, shapes)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve şekerlemesi -armut 
(kesme, şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - pear (chopped, 
shapes)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve şekerlemesi -incir 
(kesme, şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - fig (chopped, 
shapes)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve şekerlemesi -limon 
(kesme, şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - lemon (chopped, 
shapes)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve şekerlemesi -mandalina 
(kesme, şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - Mandarin 
(tangerine)  (chopped, shapes)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve şekerlemesi -mango 
(kesme, şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - mango (chopped, 
shapes)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve şekerlemesi -muz ( 
kesme, şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - banana (chopped, 
shapes)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve şekerlemesi -papaya 
(kesme, şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - papaya (chopped, 
shapes)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve şekerlemesi -portakal 
(kesme, şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - orange (chopped, 
shapes)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve şekerlemesi -vişne 
(kesme, şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - sourcherry 
(chopped, shapes)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve şekerlemesi -yaban 
mersini (kesme, şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - blueberry 
(chopped, shapes)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve şekerlemesi- ayva 
(kesme, şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - quince (chopped, 
shapes)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Meyve şekerlemesi- şeftali 
(kesme,şekil) 
Fruit-based preparations: Puree pieces - peach (chopped, 
shapes)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: Vişne ve kakao çift katlı meyve 
şekerlemesi 
Fruit-based preparations: Sourcherry and cacao - two 
layer puree pieces diced

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: İnfuze kurutulmuş siyah kuş 
üzümü (bütün, kesme) 
Fruit-based preparations: Fruit juice infused dried 
blackcurrant (whole, chopped)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: İnfüze kurutulmuş  ananas 
şekerlemesi (bütün, kesme) 
Fruit-based preparations: Fruit juice infused dried 
pineapple (whole, chopped)

Organic
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Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: İnfüze kurutulmuş ahududu 
şekerlemesi (bütün, kesme) 
Fruit-based preparations: Fruit juice infused dried 
raspberry (whole, chopped)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: İnfüze kurutulmuş armut 
şekerlemesi (bütün, kesme) 
Fruit-based preparations: Fruit juice infused dried pear 
(whole, chopped)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: İnfüze kurutulmuş ayva 
şekerlemesi (bütün kesme) 
Fruit-based preparations: Fruit juice infused dried quince 
(whole, chopped)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: İnfüze kurutulmuş erik 
şekerlemesi (bütün, kesme) 
Fruit-based preparations: Fruit juice infused dried plum 
(whole, chopped)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: İnfüze kurutulmuş incir 
şekerlemesi (bütün, kesme) 
Fruit-based preparations: Fruit juice infused dried fig 
(whole, chopped)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: İnfüze kurutulmuş kivi 
şekerlemesi (bütün, kesme) 
Fruit-based preparations: Fruit juice infused dried kiwi 
(whole, chopped)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: İnfüze kurutulmuş limon 
şekerlemesi (bütün, kesme) 
Fruit-based preparations: Fruit juice infused dried lemon 
(whole, chopped)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: İnfüze kurutulmuş mango 
şekerlemesi (bütün, kesme) 
Fruit-based preparations: Fruit juice infused dried mango 
(whole, chopped)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: İnfüze kurutulmuş muz 
şekerlemesi (bütün, kesme) 
Fruit-based preparations: Fruit juice infused dried 
banana (whole, chopped)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: İnfüze kurutulmuş nar 
şekerlemesi (bütün, kesme) 
Fruit-based preparations: Fruit juice infused dried 
pomegranate (whole, chopped)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: İnfüze kurutulmuş papaya 
şekerlemesi (bütün, kesme) 
Fruit-based preparations: Fruit juice infused dried papaya 
(whole, chopped)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: İnfüze kurutulmuş vişne 
şekerlemesi (bütün, kesme) 
Fruit-based preparations: Fruit juice infused dried 
sourcherry (whole, chopped)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: İnfüze kurutulmuş yaban 
mersini şekerlemesi (bütün, kesme) 
Fruit-based preparations: Fruit juice infused dried 
blueberry (whole, chopped)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: İnfüze kurutulmuş çilek 
şekerlemesi (bütün, kesme) 
Fruit-based preparations: Fruit juice infused dried 
strawberry (whole, chopped)

Organic

Meyve bazlı hazır ürünler: İnfüze kurutulmuş şeftali 
şekerlemesi (bütün, kesme) 
Fruit-based preparations: Fruit juice infused dried peach 
(whole, chopped)

Organic

This document has been issued in accordance with Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2021/1378 to certify that the operator or group of 
operators complies with Regulation (EU) 2018/848.

I.8 Date, place

Date 04 Mart 2026 
07:33:59 +01 
(Europe/Luxem
bourg)

Place L'Isle-Jourdain 
(FR)

Name and 
signature

ECOCERT SAS

I.9 Validity

Certificate valid from 03/03/2026 to 31/03/2027
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II.1 Quantity of products

II.2 Information on the land

II.3 List of premises or units where the activity is performed by the operator or group of operators

II.4 Information on the activity or activities carried out by the operator or group of operators and whether the activity is, or the activities are 
performed for their own purpose or as a subcontractor carrying out the activity or activities for another operator, while the subcontractor remains 
responsible for the activity or activities performed

II.5 Information on the activity or activities carried out by the subcontracted third party

II.6 List of subcontractors carrying out an activity or activities for the operator or group of operators  for which the operator or group of operators 
remains responsible as regards organic production and for which it has not transferred that responsibility to the subcontractor

II.7 Information on the accreditation of the control body in accordance with point (d) of Article 46(2) of Regulation (EU) 2018/848

Name of the accreditation body COFRAC
Hyperlink to the accreditation certificate https://tools.cofrac.fr/annexes/sect5/5-0657.pdf

II.8 Other information

This certificate is listed in the directory of Ecocert certified companies available at the following link: [https://certificat.ecocert.com]
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